DATASHEET Single-Stage Filters FN 2020
General Purpose AC/DC EMI Filter
Rated currents from 1 to 60 A
High differential-mode attenuation
Optional medical version (B type)
Optional safety version (A type)
Performance indicators
Technical specifications

FN 2020-3-.. 3 (3.45) 0.66 (0.38) 2.5 0.15 4.7 1000 -06 -07 80
FN 2020-6-.. 6 (6.9) 0.66 (0.38) 1 0.15 4.7 1000 -06 -07 80
FN 2020-10-.. 10 (11.5) 0.66 (0.38) 0.8 0.15 4.7 1000 -06 -07 85
FN 2020-12-.. 12 (13.8) 0.66 (0.38) 0.7 0.15 4.7 1000 -06 -07 85
FN 2020-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.66 (0.38) 0.65 0.15 4.7 1000 -06 -07 140
FN 2020-20-.. 20 (23) 0.66 (0.38) 0.6 0.15 4.7 1000 -06 -08 210
FN 2020-30-08 30 (34.5) 0.79 (0.45) 0.67 0.47 10 470 -08 470
FN 2020-60-24 60 (69) 0.79 (0.45) 1 1.5 10 220 -24 1100
FN 2020A-1-.. 1 (1.15) 0.07 (0.04) 12 0.15 0.47 1000 -06 -07 80
FN 2020A-3-.. 3 (3.45) 0.07 (0.04) 2.5 0.15 0.47 1000 -06 -07 80
FN 2020A-6-.. 6 (6.9) 0.07 (0.04) 1 0.15 0.47 1000 -06 -07 80
FN 2020A-10-.. 10 (11.5) 0.07 (0.04) 0.8 0.15 0.47 1000 -06 -07 85
FN 2020A-12-.. 12 (13.8) 0.07 (0.04) 0.7 0.15 0.47 1000 -06 -07 85
FN 2020A-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.07 (0.04) 0.65 0.15 0.47 1000 -06 -07 140
FN 2020A-20-.. 20 (23) 0.07 (0.04) 0.6 0.15 0.47 1000 -06 -08 210
FN 2020A-30-08 30 (34.5) 0.07 (0.04) 0.67 0.47 0.47 470 -08 470
FN 2020A-60-24 60 (69) 0.07 (0.04) 1 1.5 0.47 220 -24 1100
FN 2020B-1-.. 1 (1.15) 0.00 12 0.15 1000 -06 -07 80
FN 2020B-3-.. 3 (3.45) 0.00 2.5 0.15 1000 -06 -07 80
FN 2020B-6-.. 6 (6.9) 0.00 1 0.15 1000 -06 -07 80
FN 2020B-10-.. 10 (11.5) 0.00 0.8 0.15 1000 -06 -07 85
FN 2020B-12-.. 12 (13.8) 0.00 0.7 0.15 1000 -06 -07 85
FN 2020B-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.00 0.65 0.15 1000 -06 -07 140
FN 2020B-20-.. 20 (23) 0.00 0.6 0.15 1000 -06 -08 210
FN 2020B-30-08 30 (34.5) 0.00 0.67 0.47 470 -08 470
FN 2020B-60-24 60 (69) 0.00 1 1.5 220 -24 1100
** To compile a complete part number, please replace the -.. with the required I/O connection style (e.g. FN 2020-30-08, FN 2020B-10-06).
** Maximum leakage under usual AC operating conditions (acc. IEC 60939-3). Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
Leakage current for DC application is 0 mA;
Typical filter attenuation
Per CISPR 17; A=50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B=50 Ω/50 Ω asym; C=0.1 Ω/100 Ω sym; D=100 Ω/0.1 Ω sym

FN 2060-1-.. 1 (1.2) 0.66 (0.38) 12 0.22 4.7 1000 -06 -07 120
FN 2060-3-.. 3 (3.5) 0.66 (0.38) 2.5 0.22 4.7 1000 -06 -07 120
FN 2060-6-.. 6 (6.9) 0.66 (0.38) 0.97 0.22 4.7 1000 -06 -07 120
FN 2060-10-.. 10 (11.5) 0.66 (0.38) 0.8 0.47 4.7 470 -06 -07 190
FN 2060-12-.. 12 (13.8) 0.66 (0.38) 0.58 0.47 4.7 470 -06 -07 190
FN 2060-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.66 (0.38) 0.65 0.33 4.7 1000 -06 -07 -08 260
FN 2060-20-.. 20 (23) 0.66 (0.38) 0.6 1 4.7 220 -06 -08 480
FN 2060-30-08 30 (34.5) 0.79 (0.45) 0.6 1 10 220 -08 950
FN 2060A-1-.. 1 (1.2) 0.07 (0.04) 12 0.22 0.47 1000 -06 -07 120
FN 2060A-3-.. 3 (3.5) 0.07 (0.04) 2.5 0.22 0.47 1000 -06 -07 120
FN 2060A-6-.. 6 (6.9) 0.07 (0.04) 0.97 0.22 0.47 1000 -06 -07 120
FN 2060A-10-.. 10 (11.5) 0.07 (0.04) 0.8 0.47 0.47 470 -06 -07 190
FN 2060A-12-.. 12 (13.8) 0.07 (0.04) 0.58 0.47 0.47 470 -06 -07 190
FN 2060A-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.07 (0.04) 0.65 0.33 0.47 1000 -06 -07 -08 260
FN 2060A-20-.. 20 (23) 0.07 (0.04) 0.6 1 0.47 220 -06 -08 480
FN 2060A-30-08 30 (34.5) 0.07 (0.04) 0.6 1 0.47 220 -08 950
FN 2060B-1-.. 1 (1.2) 0.00 12 0.22 1000 -06 -07 120
FN 2060B-3-.. 3 (3.5) 0.00 2.5 0.22 1000 -06 -07 120
FN 2060B-6-.. 6 (6.9) 0.00 0.97 0.22 1000 -06 -07 120
FN 2060B-10-.. 10 (11.5) 0.00 0.8 0.47 470 -06 -07 190
FN 2060B-12-.. 12 (13.8) 0.00 0.58 0.47 470 -06 -07 190
FN 2060B-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.00 0.65 0.33 1000 -06 -07 -08 260
FN 2060B-20-.. 20 (23) 0.00 0.6 1 220 -06 -08 480
FN 2060B-30-08 30 (34.5) 0.00 0.6 1 220 -08 950
** To compile a complete part number, please replace the -.. with the required I/O connection style (e.g. FN 2060-30-08, FN 2060B-10-06).
** Maximum leakage under usual AC operating conditions (acc. IEC 60939-3). Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
Leakage current for DC application is 0 mA;
Typical filter attenuation
dPer CISPR 17; A=50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B=50 Ω/50 Ω asym; C=0.1 Ω/100 Ω sym; D=100 Ω/0.1 Ω sym

space is critical. Because of the very low leakage
current, FN 3256 can even be used for some medical
devices.
Typical electrical schematic
2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2017
Filter selection table
Filter Rated current Leakage current* Power loss Input/Output Weight
@ 50°C (40°C) @ 480 VAC/50 Hz @ 25°C/50 Hz connections
[A] [mA] [W] [kg]
FN 3256 H-8-29 8 (8.8) <1 2.7 -29 0.6
FN 3256 H-16-29 16 (17.5) <1 5.0 -29 0.7
FN 3256 H-25-33 25 (27) <1 9.8 -33 1.1
FN 3256 H-36-33 36 (39) <1 11.3 -33 1.2
FN 3256 H-64-34 64 (70) <1 17.2 -34 2.3
FN 3256 H-80-35 80 (88) <1 14.5 -35 3.5
FN 3256 H-120-35 120 (131) <1 25.0 -35 4.7
FN 3256 H-160-40 160 (175) <1 26.9 -40 5.7
* Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions, based on the assumption that all three phases and the neutral conductor are connected to the supply and the
consumer. In this case, the current will mainly return through the neutral line, not as earth leakage.
Typical filter attenuation
Per CISPR 17; A=50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B=50 Ω/50 Ω asym; C=0.1 Ω/100 Ω sym; D=100 Ω/0.1 Ω sym

2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2017
Filter selection table
Filter Rated current Typical drive Leakage current** Power loss Input/Output Weight
@ 50°C (40°C) power rating* @ 400 VAC/50 Hz @ 25°C/50 Hz connections
[A] [kW] [mA] [W] [kg]
FN 3258-7-44 7 (7.7) 4 33.0 3.8 -44 0.5
FN 3258-16-44 16 (17.5) 7.5 33.0 6.1 -44 0.8
FN 3258-30-33 30 (32.9) 15 33.0 11.8 -33 1.2
FN 3258-42-33 42 (46.0) 22 33.0 15.7 -33 1.4
FN 3258-55-34 55 (60.2) 30 33.0 25.9 -34 2.0
FN 3258-75-34 75 (82.2) 37 33.0 32.2 -34 2.7
FN 3258-100-35 100 (109.5) 55 33.0 34.5 -35 4.3
FN 3258-130-35 130 (142.4) 75 33.0 43.1 -35 4.5
FN 3258-180-40 180 (197.1) 90 33.0 58.3 -40 6.0
FN 3258 H-7-44 7 (7.7) 4 33.0 3.8 -44 0.5
FN 3258 H-16-44 16 (17.5) 7.5 33.0 6.1 -44 0.8
FN 3258 H-30-33 30 (32.9) 18.5 33.0 11.8 -33 1.2
FN 3258 H-42-33 42 (46.0) 22 33.0 15.7 -33 1.4
FN 3258 H-55-34 55 (60.2) 37 33.0 25.9 -34 2.0
FN 3258 H-75-34 75 (82.2) 45 33.0 32.2 -34 2.7
FN 3258 H-100-35 100 (109.5) 55 33.0 34.5 -35 4.3
FN 3258 H-130-35 130 (142.4) 75 33.0 43.1 -35 4.5
FN 3258 H-180-40 180 (197.1) 110 33.0 58.3 -40 6.0
* Calculated at rated current, 440 VAC (FN 3258)/480 VAC (FN 3258 H) and cos phi=0.8. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor and the entire
application.
** Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if two phases are interrupted, worst case leakage could reach 5.4 times higher levels.
Typical filter attenuation

drives for mainly industrial purpose
Various industrial applications comprising frequency
inverters, motor drives and servo drives
Typical electrical schematic (up to 100 A)
Typical electrical schematic (>100 A)
2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2017
Filter selection table
Filter Rated current Typical drive Leakage current** Power loss Input/Output Weight Protective
@ 50°C (40°C) power rating* @ 480 VAC/50 Hz @ 25°C/50 Hz connections covers***
[A] [kW] [mA] [W] [kg] Order code
FN 3270 H-10-44 10 (11) 5.5 26.4 2.4 –44 0.4
FN 3270 H-20-44 20 (22) 11 26.4 4.1 –44 0.5
FN 3270 H-35-33 35 (38) 22 29.4 6.8 –33 0.7
FN 3270 H-50-34 50 (55) 30 29.4 12.8 –34 1.2
FN 3270 H-65-34 65 (71) 37 29.4 13.5 –34 1.3
FN 3270 H-80-35 80 (88) 45 29.4 13.5 –35 2.2
FN 3270 H-100-35 100 (110) 55 29.4 17.1 –35 2.6
FN 3270 H-150-99 150 (164) 75 59.5 7.5 –99 6.1 801916
FN 3270 H-200-99 200 (219) 110 59.5 13.2 –99 6.1 801916
FN 3270 H-250-99 250 (274) 132 59.5 20.6 –99 6.1 801916
FN 3270 H-320-99 320 (350) 160 59.5 12.2 –99 7.2 801916
FN 3270 H-400-99 400 (438) 220 59.5 19.2 –99 7.2 801916
FN 3270 H-600-99 600 (657) 315 59.5 35.6 –99 7.7 801916
FN 3270 H-800-99 800 (876) 400 59.5 51.8 –99 15.8 806275
FN 3270 H-1000-99 1000 (1095) 560 59.5 81.0 –99 15.8 806275
*** Calculated at rated current, 480 VAC and cos phi=0.8. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor and the entire application.
*** Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if two phases are interrupted, worst case leakage could reach 5.2 times higher levels.
*** Please contact your local Schaffner partner to order the optional protective covers with the order code in the table above.
Typical filter attenuation

2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2017
Filter selection table
Filter Rated current Leakage current* Power loss Input/Output Weight
@ 50ºC (40ºC) @ 480 VAC/50 Hz @ 25ºC/50 Hz connections
[A] [mA] [W] [kg]
FN 3280 H-8-29 8 (8.8) <1 2.7 -29 0.8
FN 3280 H-16-29 16 (17.5) <1 6.0 -29 0.8
FN 3280 H-25-33 25 (27) <1 11.6 -33 1.3
FN 3280 H-36-33 36 (39) <1 14.8 -33 1.6
FN 3280 H-64-34 64 (70) <1 18.4 -34 2.7
FN 3280 H-80-35 80 (88) <1 18.9 -35 4.1
FN 3280 H-120-35 120 (131) <1 28.5 -35 5.9
FN 3280 H-160-40 160 (175) <1 30.7 -40 7.9
FN 3280 H-200-40 200 (219) <1 46.8 -40 8.5
FN 3280 H-300-99 300 (328) <1 20.3 -99 10.0
FN 3280 H-400-99 400 (438) <1 36.0 -99 10.0
FN 3280 H-600-99 600 (657) <1 64.8 -99 11.0
* Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions, based on the assumption that all three phases and the neutral conductor are connected to the supply and the
consumer. In this case, the current will mainly return through the neutral line, not as earth leakage.